

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 1441-1443/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 13/07/2007 in SA No. 37/1990 with CA
No. 10431/2005 & CA No. 10432/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

SHAIKH MOHINODDIN IBRAHIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH FAKIRMOHMED SHAHUBUDDIN

Respondent(s)

With I.A. Nos.1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 08/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv. for
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, list the matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master