

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 1441-1443/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2007 in SA No. 37/1990 & CA
No. 10431/2005 & CA No. 10432/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY
AT AURANGABAD)

SHAIKH MOHINODDIN IBRAHIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH FAKIRMOHMED SHAHUBUDDIN

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Ms. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

No ground is made out for interference under Article 136 of
the Constitution of India. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master